

POLICIES

1. FEES

- a. LESSON(S) FEES
 - i. Current fees for piano, acting: \$65.00/60 mins; \$55.00/45 mins; \$45.00/30 mins.
 ii. Current fees for voice: \$70.00/60 mins; \$60.00/45 mins; \$50/30 mins.
 - iii. The fee schedule is subject to change at the discretion of SWPA.
- b. BOOK(S) FEES
 - Purchasing of book(s) is the sole responsibility of parents/guardians of children/teens; and adult students.
 - ii. Books may be purchased; or borrowed from the studio (on a limited basis).
- c. MUSIC DOWNLOAD(S) FEES

All download charges will apply.

- d. MUSICAL ARRANGEMENT(S) FEES
 - i. Fees will be negotiated on an individual basis.

PAYMENTS

- a. TYPES ACCEPTED
 - i. The studio accepts cash and checks.
- b. WHEN PAYMENTS ARE DUE
 - i. Payments are due at completion of each individual lessons.
 - ii. Pay up-front for four lessons and receive \$5.00 off your lesson package.

3. CANCELLATION(S)

- a. STUDENT INITIATED
 - i. A lesson must be cancelled at least 24 hours in advance.
 - ii. If less than 24 hours of notice is given, you may be charged for a full lesson.
- b. STUDIO INITIATED
 - i. Lessons may be cancelled for inclement weather or other reasons at the discretion of SWPA.
 - ii. All efforts will be made to make up cancelled lessons if scheduling permits and can be scheduled within a reasonable time frame solely at the discretion of SWPA.

Sharon West Performing Arts Studio ©All Rights Reserved, 2019

THAVE READ AND AGREE TO TERMS OF THE CURRENT SHARON WI	EST PERFORMING ARTS STUDIO POLICY STATEMENT.
Signature:	Date: